authorize the issuance of notes	for the purpose	of repairing a st	team heating plant
which has been condemned.			

Respectfully,
GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.

2272

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF GREENVILLE, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO --\$14,840.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 2, 1930.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

2273.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF WAYNE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, CHAM-PAIGN COUNTY, OHIO—\$1,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 2, 1930.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

2274.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF WEST SALEM, WAYNE COUNTY, OHIO—\$7,500.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 2, 1930.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

2275.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF SOUTH WEBSTER, SCIOTO COUNTY, OHIO—\$3,900.00.

Columbus, Ohio, September 2, 1930.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.